
Overall Results - 2016 Festival 5K 
Place Name Gender Age Age Group Time 

1 Aaron Wood M 18 M15-18 15:43.3 
2 Zach Whipple M 18 M15-18 16:21.8 
3 Noah Ball M 18 M15-18 16:29.3 
4 Drake Dickerson M 17 M15-18 16:37.0 
5 Will Metcalf M 16 M15-18 16:38.1 
6 Christian Bradford M 16 M15-18 16:59.7 
7 Jackson Brengman M 17 M15-18 17:17.0 
8 Drew Ward M 15 M15-18 17:29.8 
9 Clayton Lunsford M 16 M15-18 17:30.6 

10 Justin Nauman M 17 M15-18 17:31.6 
11 Chance Lamb M 20 M19-24 17:35.7 
12 Luke Sanderell M 21 M19-24 17:51.2 
13 Randy Frame M 31 M30-34 17:57.4 
14 Sammie Zishka F 20 F19-24 18:13.2 
15 Tyler Lunsford M 14 M14U 18:14.7 
16 Chase Haley M 15 M14U 18:23.3 
17 Nathan Craft M 15 M15-18 18:45.3 
18 Bryden Moxley M 16 M15-18 18:51.5 
19 Luke Custer M 17 M15-18 18:54.8 
20 Gary Fetherolf M 40 M40-44 18:55.9 
21 Carly Rose F 21 F19-24 18:57.5 
22 Joel Myers M 50 M45-49 19:01.3 
23 Ethan Roberts M 16 M15-18 19:04.3 
24 Evan Franke M 16 M15-18 19:13.3 
25 Kaleb Goodyear M 15 M15-18 19:47.9 
26 Jayden Kitchen M 15 M15-18 19:51.3 
27 Nick Weaver M 19 M19-24 19:51.5 
28 Tom Hinkle M 52 M50-54 20:16.4 
29 Drew Berstler M 14 M14U 20:28.3 
30 Austin Townsend M 16 M15-18 20:29.6 
31 Colin Brown M 26 M25-29 20:31.9 
32 Caleb Bradford M 16 M15-18 20:33.0 
33 Caleb Cordle M 14 M14U 21:04.5 
34 Andrew Smith M 14 M14U 21:20.6 
35 Jim Day M 44 M40-44 21:25.8 
36 Sarah Mooney F 15 F15-18 21:31.0 
37 Matt Moore M 18 M15-18 21:45.4 
38 Kody Rushin M 14 M14U 21:51.4 
39 Meagan Ward F 13 F14U 21:56.5 
40 Claire McCandlish F 16 F15-18 22:11.2 
41 David Anderson M 29 M25-29 22:11.5 
42 Bill Black M 53 M50-54 22:11.8 
43 Vincent Bee M 14 M14U 22:24.1 
44 Heather Walker F 17 F15-18 22:28.3 
45 Thea Nihiser F 22 F19-24 22:37.3 
46 Hal Nihiser M 61 M60-64 22:37.6 
47 Mike Kelley M 55 M55-59 22:45.9 
48 Josh Nicholson M 16 M15-18 22:49.1 
49 Kobe Fetty M 14 M14U 22:50.0 
50 Jansen DiDomenico M 17 M15-18 22:52.3 
51 Jared DiDomenico M 19 M19-24 22:52.6 
52 Mason Keiffer M 18 M15-18 22:52.8 
53 Noah Hinson M 18 M15-18 22:53.1 
54 David Comer M 52 M50-54 22:55.4 
55 Nick Alger M 37 M35-39 23:13.4 
56 Suzie Ketcham F 55 F55-59 23:14.3 
57 Rachel Kirchgessner F 15 F15-18 23:26.2 
58 Jeff Faulkner M 68 M65-69 23:30.3 
59 Sarah Craft F 13 F14U 23:32.0 
60 Mark Bates M 61 M60-64 24:01.4 
61 William Bee M 50 M50-54 24:07.1 
62 Laura Specht F 35 F35-39 24:18.4 
63 Dustin Dilley M 28 M25-29 24:18.7 



Place Name Gender Age Age Group Time 
64 Jack Nauman M 13 M14U 24:18.9 
65 Justin Skatzes F 18 F15-18 24:23.5 
66 Erica Blosser F 38 F35-39 24:38.8 
67 Zach Boch M 14 M14U 25:03.5 
68 Jeff Benson M 49 M45-49 25:08.8 
69 Kathryn Driggs F 20 F19-24 25:19.1 
70 Doug Ramey M 58 M55-59 25:22.3 
71 Melissa Caudill F 48 F45-49 25:34.1 
72 Josh Gordon M 25 M25-29 25:35.9 
73 Rodney Blankenship M 53 M50-54 25:43.9 
74 Sara Johnson F 35 F35-39 25:50.6 
75 Elora Bennett F 15 F15-18 25:53.6 
76 Morgan Swartz F 18 F15-18 25:54.5 
77 Chris Keller F 37 F35-39 25:56.1 
78 Heather Damer F 35 F35-39 26:05.7 
79 Angela Skeeles-Worley F 35 F35-39 26:07.2 
80 Samuel Kittle M 27 M25-29 26:08.1 
81 Shelly Smidebush F 27 F25-29 26:11.6 
82 Charles Ranegar M 49 M45-49 26:14.3 
83 Kris Blevins F 45 F45-49 26:18.4 
84 Bob Ross M 59 M55-59 26:28.7 
85 Keirsten Marion F 16 F15-18 26:30.0 
86 Art Boyer M 68 M65-69 26:30.5 
87 Christina Messerly F 46 F45-49 26:33.5 
88 Jeff Brown M 54 M50-54 26:35.2 
89 Slade Schultz M 35 M35-39 26:40.9 
90 Dennis Lee M 62 M60-64 26:47.6 
91 Curtis Witham M 27 M25-29 26:50.0 
92 Marie Stone F 34 F30-34 26:54.8 
93 Sharon Welsh F 52 F50-54 27:02.9 
94 Leah Schultz F 14 F14U 27:17.9 
95 Andrew Belli M 13 M14U 27:28.5 
96 Ariel Swartz F 20 F19-24 27:32.0 
97 Wyatt Fetherolf M 9 M14U 27:44.8 
98 Jennifer Smith F 35 F35-39 27:51.7 
99 Janet Hill F 37 F35-39 27:54.2 

100 Michele Machett F 35 M35-39 28:00.7 
101 Dana Shook F 48 F45-49 28:04.3 
102 Jeff Reedy M 48 M45-49 28:08.5 
103 Jeff Lower M 52 M50-54 28:19.9 
104 Earl Driggs M 50 M50-54 28:28.9 
105 Michael Johnson M 34 M30-34 28:40.5 
106 Melinda Gossett F 54 F50-54 28:50.2 
107 Amy Cooperrider F 35 F35-39 29:06.9 
108 Michael Sanderell M 19 M19-24 29:23.6 
109 Pete Sanderell M 46 M45-49 29:23.9 
110 Kristin Gordon-Hock F 37 F35-39 29:30.6 
111 Mitch Shell M 52 M50-54 29:40.2 
112 Rose Nessley F 31 F30-34 29:45.6 
113 Ed Melanson M 41 M40-44 29:46.0 
114 Amanda Drumm F 20 F19-24 29:46.7 
115 Tammy Boring F 49 F45-49 29:47.4 
116 Gayle Shrode F 39 F35-39 29:48.3 
117 Zach Franke M 14 M14U 29:50.8 
118 Ethan Stilwell M 13 M14U 29:53.3 
119 Judy Root F 63 F60-64 30:00.7 
120 Jennifer Simmons F 37 F35-39 30:08.1 
121 Tricia Kasson F 27 F25-29 30:31.8 
122 Marissa Durr F 13 F14U 30:36.5 
123 Lindsay Poling F 31 F30-34 30:37.5 
124 Dustin Poling M 34 M30-34 30:38.5 
125 Kayla Day F 13 F14U 30:44.6 
126 Michelle Bowes F 22 F19-24 31:12.4 

      



Place Name Gender Age Age Group Time 
126 Michelle Bowes F 22 F19-24 31:12.4 
127 Kayla Sharp F 13 F14U 31:12.6 
128 Justin Sharp M 21 M19-24 31:12.9 
129 Gary Moore M 60 M60-64 31:43.1 
130 Kevin Freeman M 38 M35-39 32:00.4 
131 Joel Morton M 44 M40-44 32:04.4 
132 unknown F 

  
32:16.1 

133 Austin Spires M 11 M14U 32:16.4 
134 Cathy Helber F 59 F55-59 32:20.7 
135 Sheri Dodds F 54 F50-54 32:54.6 
136 Barb Hein F 57 F55-59 33:19.7 
137 Bruce Hein M 57 M55-59 33:20.0 
138 Jerri Upp F 63 F60-64 33:41.0 
139 Mindy Riggs F 50 F50-54 33:45.0 
140 Kathy Riggs F 24 F19-24 33:45.3 
141 Larry Schaffner M 68 M65-69 33:57.8 
142 Sara Stover F 30 F30-34 35:00.0 
143 Janice Irwin F 57 F55-59 35:06.8 
144 Dicky Dickson M 44 M40-44 35:14.5 
145 Deidre Webb F 48 F45-49 35:29.1 
146 Don McDaniel M 54 M50-54 36:05.9 
147 Tracey McDaniel F 50 F50-54 36:07.1 
148 Noah Krile M 7 M14U 36:14.5 
149 Tim Krile M 40 M40-44 36:14.9 
150 Melissa Krile F 40 F40-44 36:37.3 
151 Kathy Hoffmannbeck F 55 F55-59 36:52.1 
152 Kelly Marion F 38 F35-39 37:01.3 
153 Lura Wilcoxen F 64 F60-64 37:46.7 
154 Amber Hoisington F 38 F35-39 37:58.2 
155 Rob Brill M 50 M50-54 37:58.7 
156 Christina Kittle F 27 F25-29 38:23.5 
157 Linda Sullivan F 52 F50-54 39:29.6 
158 Kendall Foster F 32 F30-34 40:48.9 
159 Tracy Ball F 50 F50-54 41:42.0 
160 Cathy Morton F 44 F40-44 42:17.5 
161 Holly Fetherolf F 43 F40-44 45:03.9 
162 Katlyn Marion F 14 F14U 45:23.3 
163 Haley Walsh F 14 F14U 45:26.0 
164 Louis Clark M 57 M55-59 46:12.4 
165 Chris Woodard M 64 M60-64 47:00.1 
166 Wanda Rollins F 58 F55-59 47:07.1 
167 Karla Kuhn F 56 F55-59 47:34.0 
168 Annabelle Hancock F 7 F14U 49:34.6 
169 Cathy Gierhart F 53 F50-54 49:35.6 
170 Lori Rhew F 41 F40-44 49:43.5 
171 Kelly Doyle F 48 F45-49 50:24.3 
172 Shirley Livingstone F 64 F60-64 50:24.5 
173 Jami McClure F 43 F40-44 50:57.6 
174 Lori McElfresh F 45 F45-49 50:58.3 
175 Mary Wheeler F 72 F70+ 59:57.5 
176 Jerry Wheeler M 72 M70+ 59:59.1 
177 Michael Wheeler M 42 M40-44 59:59.9 

 
Cody Feisel M 17 M15-18 dnr 

 
Brittany McKittrick F 28 F25-29 dnr 

 
Donne Freeman F 35 F35-39 dnr 

 
Melissa Mogle F 54 F50-54 dnr 

 
Barbara Markley F 58 F55-59 dnr 

 
Daniel Sullivan M 24 M19-24 dnr 

 
Tom Dean M 55 M55-59 dnr 

 
Ken Mogle M 65 M65-69 dnr 

 

 



Age Group Results - 2015 Festival 5K 
Place Name Gender Age Age Group Time 

Female 14 & Under Age Group 
    1 Meagan Ward F 13 F14U 21:56.5 

2 Sarah Craft F 13 F14U 23:32.0 
3 Leah Schultz F 14 F14U 27:17.9 
4 Marissa Durr F 13 F14U 30:36.5 
5 Kayla Day F 13 F14U 30:44.6 
6 Kayla Sharp F 13 F14U 31:12.6 
7 Katlyn Marion F 14 F14U 45:23.3 
8 Haley Walsh F 14 F14U 45:26.0 
9 Annabelle Hancock F 7 F14U 49:34.6 

Female 15 - 18 Age Group 
    O/A-3 Sarah Mooney F 15 F15-18 21:31.0 

1 Claire McCandlish F 16 F15-18 22:11.2 
2 Heather Walker F 17 F15-18 22:28.3 
3 Rachel Kirchgessner F 15 F15-18 23:26.2 
4 Justin Skatzes F 18 F15-18 24:23.5 
5 Elora Bennett F 15 F15-18 25:53.6 
6 Morgan Swartz F 18 F15-18 25:54.5 
7 Keirsten Marion F 16 F15-18 26:30.0 

Female 19 - 24 Age Group 
    O/A-1 Sammie Zishka F 20 F19-24 18:13.2 

O/A-2 Carly Rose F 21 F19-24 18:57.5 
1 Thea Nihiser F 22 F19-24 22:37.3 
2 Kathryn Driggs F 20 F19-24 25:19.1 
3 Ariel Swartz F 20 F19-24 27:32.0 
4 Amanda Drumm F 20 F19-24 29:46.7 
5 Michelle Bowes F 22 F19-24 31:12.4 
6 Kathy Riggs F 24 F19-24 33:45.3 

Female 25 - 29 Age Group 
    1 Shelly Smidebush F 27 F25-29 26:11.6 

2 Tricia Kasson F 27 F25-29 30:31.8 
3 Christina Kittle F 27 F25-29 38:23.5 

Female 30 - 34  Age Group 
    1 Marie Stone F 34 F30-34 26:54.8 

2 Rose Nessley F 31 F30-34 29:45.6 
3 Lindsay Poling F 31 F30-34 30:37.5 
4 Sara Stover F 30 F30-34 35:00.0 
5 Kendall Foster F 32 F30-34 40:48.9 

Female 35 - 39  Age Group 
    1 Laura Specht F 35 F35-39 24:18.4 

2 Erica Blosser F 38 F35-39 24:38.8 
3 Sara Johnson F 35 F35-39 25:50.6 
4 Chris Keller F 37 F35-39 25:56.1 
5 Heather Damer F 35 F35-39 26:05.7 
6 Angela Skeeles-Worley F 35 F35-39 26:07.2 
7 Jennifer Smith F 35 F35-39 27:51.7 
8 Janet Hill F 37 F35-39 27:54.2 
9 Michele Machett F 35 F35-39 28:00.7 

10 Amy Cooperrider F 35 F35-39 29:06.9 
11 Kristin Gordon-Hock F 37 F35-39 29:30.6 
12 Gayle Shrode F 39 F35-39 29:48.3 
13 Jennifer Simmons F 37 F35-39 30:08.1 
14 Kelly Marion F 38 F35-39 37:01.3 
15 Amber Hoisington F 38 F35-39 37:58.2 

Female 40 - 44 Age Group 
    1 Melissa Krile F 40 F40-44 36:37.3 

2 Cathy Morton F 44 F40-44 42:17.5 
3 Holly Fetherolf F 43 F40-44 45:03.9 
4 Lori Rhew F 41 F40-44 49:43.5 
5 Jami McClure F 43 F40-44 50:57.6 

 



 

Age Group Results - 2015 Festival 5K 
Female 45 - 49 Age Group 

    1 Melissa Caudill F 48 F45-49 25:34.1 
2 Kris Blevins F 45 F45-49 26:18.4 
3 Christina Messerly F 46 F45-49 26:33.5 
4 Dana Shook F 48 F45-49 28:04.3 
5 Tammy Boring F 49 F45-49 29:47.4 
6 Deidre Webb F 48 F45-49 35:29.1 
7 Kelly Doyle F 48 F45-49 50:24.3 
8 Lori McElfresh F 45 F45-49 50:58.3 
Female 50 - 54 Age Group 

    1 Sharon Welsh F 52 F50-54 27:02.9 
2 Melinda Gossett F 54 F50-54 28:50.2 
3 Sheri Dodds F 54 F50-54 32:54.6 
4 Mindy Riggs F 50 F50-54 33:45.0 
5 Tracey McDaniel F 50 F50-54 36:07.1 
6 Linda Sullivan F 52 F50-54 39:29.6 
7 Tracy Ball F 50 F50-54 41:42.0 
8 Cathy Gierhart F 53 F50-54 49:35.6 
Female 55 - 59 Age Group 

    1 Suzie Ketcham F 55 F55-59 23:14.3 
2 Cathy Helber F 59 F55-59 32:20.7 
3 Barb Hein F 57 F55-59 33:19.7 
4 Janice Irwin F 57 F55-59 35:06.8 
5 Kathy Hoffmannbeck F 55 F55-59 36:52.1 
6 Wanda Rollins F 58 F55-59 47:07.1 
7 Karla Kuhn F 56 F55-59 47:34.0 
Female 60 - 64 Age Group 

    1 Judy Root F 63 F60-64 30:00.7 
2 Jerri Upp F 63 F60-64 33:41.0 
3 Lura Wilcoxen F 64 F60-64 37:46.7 
4 Shirley Livingstone F 64 F60-64 50:24.5 
Female 70 & Over Age Group 

    1 Mary Wheeler F 72 F70+ 59:57.5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Age Group Results - 2015 Festival 5K 
Male 14 & Under Age Group 

    1 Tyler Lunsford M 14 M14U 18:14.7 
2 Drew Berstler M 14 M14U 20:28.3 
3 Caleb Cordle M 14 M14U 21:04.5 
4 Andrew Smith M 14 M14U 21:20.6 
5 Kody Rushin M 14 M14U 21:51.4 
6 Vincent Bee M 14 M14U 22:24.1 
7 Kobe Fetty M 14 M14U 22:50.0 
8 Jack Nauman M 13 M14U 24:18.9 
9 Zach Boch M 14 M14U 25:03.5 

10 Andrew Belli M 13 M14U 27:28.5 
11 Wyatt Fetherolf M 9 M14U 27:44.8 
12 Zach Franke M 14 M14U 29:50.8 
13 Ethan Stilwell M 13 M14U 29:53.3 
14 Austin Spires M 11 M14U 32:16.4 
15 Noah Krile M 7 M14U 36:14.5 

Male 15 - 18 Age Group 
    O/A-1 Aaron Wood M 18 M15-18 15:43.3 

O/A-2 Zach Whipple M 18 M15-18 16:21.8 
O/A-3 Noah Ball M 18 M15-18 16:29.3 

1 Drake Dickerson M 17 M15-18 16:37.0 
2 Will Metcalf M 16 M15-18 16:38.1 
3 Christian Bradford M 16 M15-18 16:59.7 
4 Jackson Brengman M 17 M15-18 17:17.0 
5 Drew Ward M 15 M15-18 17:29.8 
6 Clayton Lunsford M 16 M15-18 17:30.6 
7 Justin Nauman M 17 M15-18 17:31.6 
8 Chase Haley M 15 M15-18 18:23.3 
9 Nathan Craft M 15 M15-18 18:45.3 

10 Bryden Moxley M 16 M15-18 18:51.5 
11 Luke Custer M 17 M15-18 18:54.8 
12 Ethan Roberts M 16 M15-18 19:04.3 
13 Evan Franke M 16 M15-18 19:13.3 
14 Kaleb Goodyear M 15 M15-18 19:47.9 
15 Jayden Kitchen M 15 M15-18 19:51.3 
16 Austin Townsend M 16 M15-18 20:29.6 
17 Caleb Bradford M 16 M15-18 20:33.0 
18 Matt Moore M 18 M15-18 21:45.4 
19 Josh Nicholson M 16 M15-18 22:49.1 
20 Jansen DiDomenico M 17 M15-18 22:52.3 
21 Mason Keiffer M 18 M15-18 22:52.8 
22 Noah Hinson M 18 M15-18 22:53.1 

Male 19 - 24 Age Group 
    1 Chance Lamb M 20 M19-24 17:35.7 

2 Luke Sanderell M 21 M19-24 17:51.2 
3 Nick Weaver M 19 M19-24 19:51.5 
4 Jared DiDomenico M 19 M19-24 22:52.6 
5 Michael Sanderell M 19 M19-24 29:23.6 
6 Justin Sharp M 21 M19-24 31:12.9 

Male 25 - 29 Age Group 
    1 Colin Brown M 26 M25-29 20:31.9 

2 David Anderson M 29 M25-29 22:11.5 
3 Dustin Dilley M 28 M25-29 24:18.7 
4 Josh Gordon M 25 M25-29 25:35.9 
5 Samuel Kittle M 27 M25-29 26:08.1 
6 Curtis Witham M 27 M25-29 26:50.0 

Male 30 - 34 Age Group 
    1 Randy Frame M 31 M30-34 17:57.4 

2 Michael Johnson M 34 M30-34 28:40.5 
3 Dustin Poling M 34 M30-34 30:38.5 

 



Age Group Results - 2015 Festival 5K 
Place Name Gender Age Age Group Time 

Male 35 - 39 Age Group 
    1 Nick Alger M 37 M35-39 23:13.4 

2 Slade Schultz M 35 M35-39 26:40.9 
3 Kevin Freeman M 38 M35-39 32:00.4 

Male 40 - 44 Age Group 
    1 Gary Fetherolf M 40 M40-44 18:55.9 

2 Jim Day M 44 M40-44 21:25.8 
3 Ed Melanson M 41 M40-44 29:46.0 
4 Joel Morton M 44 M40-44 32:04.4 
5 Dicky Dickson M 44 M40-44 35:14.5 
6 Tim Krile M 40 M40-44 36:14.9 
7 Michael Wheeler M 42 M40-44 59:59.9 

Male 45 -  49 Age Group 
    1 Joel Myers M 50 M45-49 19:01.3 

2 Jeff Benson M 49 M45-49 25:08.8 
3 Charles Ranegar M 49 M45-49 26:14.3 
4 Jeff Reedy M 48 M45-49 28:08.5 
5 Pete Sanderell M 46 M45-49 29:23.9 

Male 50 - 54 Age Group 
    1 Tom Hinkle M 52 M50-54 20:16.4 

2 Bill Black M 53 M50-54 22:11.8 
3 David Comer M 52 M50-54 22:55.4 
4 William Bee M 50 M50-54 24:07.1 
5 Rodney Blankenship M 53 M50-54 25:43.9 
6 Jeff Brown M 54 M50-54 26:35.2 
7 Jeff Lower M 52 M50-54 28:19.9 
8 Earl Driggs M 50 M50-54 28:28.9 
9 Mitch Shell M 52 M50-54 29:40.2 

10 Don McDaniel M 54 M50-54 36:05.9 
11 Rob Brill M 50 M50-54 37:58.7 

Male 55 - 59 Age Group 
    1 Mike Kelley M 55 M55-59 22:45.9 

2 Doug Ramey M 58 M55-59 25:22.3 
3 Bob Ross M 59 M55-59 26:28.7 
4 Bruce Hein M 57 M55-59 33:20.0 
5 Louis Clark M 57 M55-59 46:12.4 

Male 60 - 64 Age Group 
    1 Hal Nihiser M 61 M60-64 22:37.6 

2 Mark Bates M 61 M60-64 24:01.4 
3 Dennis Lee M 62 M60-64 26:47.6 
4 Gary Moore M 60 M60-64 31:43.1 
5 Chris Woodard M 64 M60-64 47:00.1 

Male 65 -69 Age Group 
    1 Jeff Faulkner M 68 M65-69 23:30.3 

2 Art Boyer M 68 M65-69 26:30.5 
3 Larry Schaffner M 68 M65-69 33:57.8 

Male 70 & Over Age Group 
    1 Jerry Wheeler M 72 M70+ 59:59.1 

 


